Comp
No.

17

21

12

19

QUALIFICATION RESULT

38TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP SHOTGUN (ISSF
EVENTS) 2023
NEW DELHI

01-07-2023 - 10-07-2023

(OC164) CLAY PIGEON TRAP SHOOTING MEN (ISSF) STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

Shooter Name

FAHD SULTAN
(SHM0802199603)

KABIR SHARMA
(SHM2909200201)

AMIT KUMAR GUPTA
(SHM2804197401)

AZAAN AHMAD
(SHM1012199104)

ROHIT CHOUDHARY
(SHM1612199104)

DRA/
RC/R
U

life

life

life

South
Delhi

distric
t rifle

ASSO
CIATI

ON

repres
entati
ve

24

22

21

22

18

23

22

16

19

17

Score

24

21

22

19

18

24

22

23

19

18

21

22

20

15

20

Total Competitors : 5 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed)
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

Sub

Total

116

109

102

94

91

Penal

ty Total Tie Rank Rem
-0 116 0 | C

-0 109 0 Il C

-0 102 0 1] C

-0 94 0 v C

-0 91 0 \ C

: 5 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
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38TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP SHOTGUN (ISSF
EVENTS) 2023

NEW DELHI

01-07-2023 - 10-07-2023

TEAM RESULT

(OC164) CLAY PIGEON TRAP SHOOTING MEN (ISSF) STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

Rank Comp No. Shooter Name

1 REPRESENTATIVE 287.0
12 AMIT KUMAR GUPTA 102.0
19 AZAAN AHMAD 94.0
3 ROHIT CHOUDHARY 91.0

e m



38TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP SHOTGUN (ISSF
EVENTS) 2023
NEW DELHI

01-07-2023 - 10-07-2023

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(OC165) CLAY PIGEON TRAP SHOOTING JUNIOR MEN (ISSF) STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

Comp

No. Shooter Name

21 KABIR SHARMA
(SHM2909200201)

4 MUKUL SHOKEEN
(SHM2707200302)

9 YUVRA] SINGH RANA
(SHM1808200401)

13 AKSHAY SHOKEEN
(SHM1501200505)

DRA/
RC/R
u

life
junior

life

life

22

15

17

22

20

20

Score

21

20

12

22

16

15

22

19

18

Total Competitors : 4 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed)
Finish) : 1 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

Sub Penal

Total ty Total Tie Rank Rem
109 -0 109 0 I C

90 -0 90 0 Il C

73 -0 73 0 1] C

17 -0 17 0 [\ DNF

: 3 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not

Pagel of 1



38TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP SHOTGUN (ISSF
EVENTS) 2023

NEW DELHI

01-07-2023 - 10-07-2023

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(OC167) CLAY PIGEON TRAP SHOOTING MASTER MEN (ISSF) STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

DRA/ Score
Comp RC/R Sub Penal
No. Shooter Name u 1 2 3 4 5 Total ty Total Tie Rank Rem
12 AMIT KUMAR GUPTA life 21 16 22 23 20 102 -0 102 0 | C

(SHM2804197401)

Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

e m



38TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP SHOTGUN (ISSF
EVENTS) 2023

NEW DELHI

01-07-2023 - 10-07-2023

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(OC168) CLAY PIGEON TRAP SHOOTING WOMEN (ISSF) STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

DRA/ Score
Comp RC/R Sub Penal
No. Shooter Name u 1 2 3 4 5 Total ty Total Tie Rank Rem
15 AASHIMA KHANNA junior 18 19 18 23 20 98 -0 98 0 | C
(SHF0602200501)
16 KIRTI GUPTA life 18 22 19 21 17 97 -0 97 0 1] C
(SHF0602200101)
1 ISHIKA CHAPRANA 19 21 19 19 17 95 -0 95 0 I C
(SHF2205200102)
5 AARUSHI VERMA life 20 20 17 18 18 93 -0 93 0 [\ C
(SHF1804198901)
22 BHAVYA TRIPATHI junior 22 20 0 0 0 42 -0 42 0 \% DNF
(SHF3011200501)
23 AADYA TRIPATHI not a 21 20 0 0 0 41 -0 41 0 Vi DNF
(SHF0103200201) mem
ber of
dsra
or its
affiliat
ed
mem
ber

Total Competitors : 6 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 4 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 2 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

e m



38TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP SHOTGUN (ISSF
EVENTS) 2023

NEW DELHI

01-07-2023 - 10-07-2023

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(OC169) CLAY PIGEON TRAP SHOOTING JUNIOR WOMEN (ISSF) STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

DRA/ Score
Comp RC/R Sub Penal
No. Shooter Name u 1 2 3 4 5 Total ty Total Tie Rank Rem
15 AASHIMA KHANNA junior 18 19 18 23 20 98 -0 98 0 | C
(SHF0602200501)
22 BHAVYA TRIPATHI junior 22 20 0 0 0 42 -0 42 0 Il DNF
(SHF3011200501)
23 AADYA TRIPATHI nota 21 20 0 0 0 41 -0 41 0 1] DNF
(SHF0103200201) mem
ber of
dsra
or its
affiliat
ed
mem
ber

Total Competitors : 3 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 2 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

e m



38TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP SHOTGUN (ISSF
EVENTS) 2023

NEW DELHI

01-07-2023 - 10-07-2023

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(OC173) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING JUNIOR MEN (ISSF) STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

Comp

No. Shooter Name

20 MOHD. ARHAM KHAN
(SHM2407200406)

DRA/ Score

RC/R Sub Penal

u 1 2 3 4 5 Total ty Total Tie Rank Rem
junior 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 1 C (Completed) : 0 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

Pagel of 1



38TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP SHOTGUN (ISSF
EVENTS) 2023

NEW DELHI

01-07-2023 - 10-07-2023

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(OC175) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP MASTER MEN (ISSF) STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

Comp

No. Shooter Name

14 DEEPAK SINGH
(SHM0210197402)

DRA/ Score

RC/R Sub Penal

u 1 2 3 4 5 Total ty Total Tie Rank Rem
life 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 1 C (Completed) : 0 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

Pagel of 1



38TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP SHOTGUN (ISSF
EVENTS) 2023

NEW DELHI

01-07-2023 - 10-07-2023

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(OC176) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING WOMEN (ISSF) STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

DRA/ Score
Comp RC/R Sub Penal
No. Shooter Name u 1 2 3 4 5 Total ty Total Tie Rank Rem
2 ANANYA YADUVANSHI junior 15 14 16 15 0 60 -0 60 0 | C
(SHF0604200503)
5 AARUSHI VERMA life 14 13 12 12 0 51 -0 51 0 Il C
(SHF1804198901)

Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

e m



38TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP SHOTGUN (ISSF
EVENTS) 2023

NEW DELHI

01-07-2023 - 10-07-2023

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(OC177) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING JUNIOR WOMEN (ISSF) STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

DRA/ Score
Comp RC/R Sub Penal
No. Shooter Name u 1 2 3 4 5 Total ty Total Tie Rank Rem
2 ANANYA YADUVANSHI junior 15 14 16 15 0 60 -0 60 0 | C
(SHF0604200503)
18 SANYA SINGH junior 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS
(SHF2003200402)

Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 1 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

e m



38TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP SHOTGUN (ISSF
EVENTS) 2023

NEW DELHI

01-07-2023 - 10-07-2023

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(OC180) CLAY PIGEON SKEET SHOOTING MEN (ISSF) STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

DRA/ Score
Comp RC/R Sub Penal
No. Shooter Name u 1 2 3 4 5 Total ty Total Tie Rank Rem
6 SYED HAMMAD MEER repres 19 19 19 22 20 99 -0 99 0 | C
(SHM3009197901) entati
ve
11 RIJU RAJ SINGH JAMWAL life 16 13 14 10 15 68 -0 68 0 Il C

(SHM2108196602)

Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

e m



38TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP SHOTGUN (ISSF
EVENTS) 2023

NEW DELHI

01-07-2023 - 10-07-2023

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(0OC182) CLAY PIGEON SKEET SHOOTING SENIOR MASTER MEN (ISSF) STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

DRA/ Score
Comp RC/R Sub Penal
No. Shooter Name u 1 2 3 4 5 Total ty Total Tie Rank Rem
8 SANJAY SAINI life 16 17 13 14 18 78 -0 78 0 | C

(SHM2401196201)

Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

e m



38TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP SHOTGUN (ISSF
EVENTS) 2023

NEW DELHI

01-07-2023 - 10-07-2023

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(OC183) CLAY PIGEON SKEET SHOOTING MASTER MEN (ISSF) STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

DRA/ Score
Comp RC/R Sub Penal
No. Shooter Name u 1 2 3 4 5 Total ty Total Tie Rank Rem
10 NISHANT MANGLA life 20 18 20 18 18 94 -0 94 0 | C
(SHM1005197701)
11 RIJU RAJ SINGH JAMWAL life 16 13 14 10 15 68 -0 68 0 Il C
(SHM2108196602)

Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

e m



38TH DELHI STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP SHOTGUN (ISSF
EVENTS) 2023

NEW DELHI

01-07-2023 - 10-07-2023

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(0C184) CLAY PIGEON SKEET SHOOTING WOMEN (ISSF) STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

Comp

No. Shooter Name

7 PAKHI SETHI
(SHF2410199202)

DRA/ Score

RC/R Sub Penal

u 1 2 3 4 5 Total ty Total Tie Rank Rem
life 14 10 15 15 17 71 -0 71 0 | C

Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

Pagel of 1



	Total Competitors : 5 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 5 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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